PUBLIC NOTICE Budget Public Hearing (Truth in Taxation) Notice Williamstown Township 2024-2025 Budget Public Hearing

The Williamstown Township Board of Trustees will hold a public hearing on the Williamstown Township **Cemetery, Police, and Capital Project Budgets** and the **Police Assessment Roll** proposed for fiscal year 2024-2025 at a meeting on **Wednesday, March 6, 2024 at 7:00 p.m**.

<u>Location</u> Williamstown Township Hall 4990 Zimmer Rd., Williamston, MI

The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of this hearing. A copy of the proposed budget is available for public inspection at the Township Hall during regular business hours and on the Township website at www.williamstownmi.gov.

A copy of the Police Assessment Roll is available for public inspection at the Township Hall, 4990 Zimmer Rd., Williamston, MI, during regular business hours.

The Williamstown Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon five a (5) day notice to the Williamstown Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring special aids or services to fully participate in the meeting should contact the Township Clerk at (517) 655-3193 or clerk@williamstowntownship.com to request assistance.

Robin A. Cleveland, MiPMC Clerk, Williamstown Township clerk@williamstowntownship.com